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Fastest Times of Day 
All Comers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Tyler Warburton 6.556

Jackson Coombes 15.9

Ryan Fletcher 16.807

Stock Touring
Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra 8.518

Michael Orme 9.138

Mike Russell 9.158

Matt Mckinnon 9.236

James Deelstra 9.506

Peter Brown 9.518

Hamish Mckinnon 9.855

Steve Thacker 9.897

Mini
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 11.439

Shane Gunn 11.518

Super Stock
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke 7.895

Jeremy Cassells 7.945

David Bruce 8.094

Peter Signal 8.201

Thomas Deelstra 8.438

Steve Thacker 9.51

Micro
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glenn Roberts 6.641



Damian Coffey 6.87

Brodie Creswell 13.121

Rally
Name Status Fastest Lap
Peter Brown 6.116

Dwayne Fletcher 8.315

Carl Acton 11.605

Phill Creswell 11.888

Mike Russell 11.901

Michael Orme 12.24

Dave Hodgson 14.804

4wd Buggy
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coobes 5.18

Matt Mckinnon 5.647

Mike Lilly 6.485

Carl acton 6.551

Glen Clarke 6.919

Jeremy Cassells 8.909

Mark Hall 10.164

Dylan Cassells 10.429

2wd Truck
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 5.822

Brodie Creswell 8.043

Shane Gunn 10.299

Andy Bulloch 10.361

Thomas Deelstra 10.431

Dave Hodgson 11.084

Mike Russell 11.475

2wd Shortcourse
Name Status Fastest Lap
Matt Mckinnon 10.909

Mike Lilly 10.942

Andy Bulloch 11.093

Mike Russell 11.44

Hamish Mckinnon 11.876

2wd Buggy
Name Status Fastest Lap
Shane Gunn 5.012



Carl Acton 5.566

Dylan Cassells 5.876

Jeremy Wood 6.102

David Bruce 6.195

Glen Clarke 8.993

Jared Coombes 9.072

Jeremy Cassells 9.204

Mike Lilly 9.573

Mark Hall 9.892

Peter Signal 10.684

Dave Hodgson 10.858

Gerard Hodgson 11.91

All Comers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Tyler Warburton 22/5m4.121s

Jackson Coombes 17/5m22.960s

Ryan Fletcher 14/5m0.758s

Stock Touring (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra 33/5m6.575s

Matt Mckinnon 31/5m8.685s

Peter Brown 30/5m6.422s

Michael Orme 30/5m6.773s

Mike Russell 30/5m8.121s

James Deelstra 29/5m2.235s

Steve Thacker 28/5m0.028s

Hamish Mckinnon 27/5m9.896s

Mini (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood 25/5m7.980s

Shane Gunn 25/5m8.867s

Super Stock (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Cassells 36/5m1.526s

David Bruce 35/5m5.060s

Peter Signal 35/5m8.330s

Glen Clarke 35/5m8.380s

Thomas Deelstra 33/5m1.712s

Steve Thacker 27/5m11.095s



Micro (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts 20/5m4.266s

Brodie Creswell 19/5m0.225s

Damian Coffey 19/5m11.793s

Rally (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Peter Brown 24/5m4.407s

Phill Creswell 23/5m4.246s

Carl Acton 23/5m5.235s

Michael Orme 21/5m10.430s

Mike Russell 20/5m0.820s

Dwayne Fletcher 20/5m12.301s

Dave Hodgson 17/5m1.793s

4wd Buggy (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 33/5m6.019s

Jeremy Cassells 32/5m4.243s

Carl acton 29/5m1.166s

Jackson Coobes 29/5m3.221s

Mike Lilly 27/5m13.790s

Mark Hall 26/5m3.399s

Matt Mckinnon 23/5m6.873s

Dylan Cassells 22/5m2.358s

2wd Truck (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 27/5m3.573s

Andy Bulloch 26/5m8.482s

Jeremy Wood 26/5m9.898s

Dave Hodgson 26/5m10.982s

Thomas Deelstra 24/5m1.870s

Brodie Creswell 20/5m7.510s

Mike Russell 19/4m23.916s

2wd Shortcourse (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Mike Lilly 26/5m10.971s

Matt Mckinnon 25/5m4.667s

Andy Bulloch 25/5m12.977s

Mike Russell 24/5m3.271s

Hamish Mckinnon 20/5m3.616s



2wd Buggy (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 32/5m6.135s

Jeremy Cassells 31/5m1.096s

Jared Coombes 29/5m7.136s

David Bruce 28/5m2.271s

Mike Lilly 28/5m4.958s

Mark Hall 27/5m1.636s

Jeremy Wood 27/5m2.494s

Carl Acton 27/5m7.274s

Shane Gunn 26/5m2.245s

Peter Signal 24/5m1.919s

Dylan Cassells 24/5m7.516s

Dave Hodgson 23/5m5.753s

Gerard Hodgson 19/5m4.048s

Results of All Rounds 
All Comers
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Final

1st Tyler
Warburton (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 14/5m29.606s 0/0m0.000s 22/5m4.121s

2nd Ryan
Fletcher (Q2) 14/5m17.625s 13/5m9.209s 1/0m5.051s 14/5m0.758s

DNS Jackson
Coombes (TQ) 0/0m0.000s 17/5m22.960s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Ricky Lowe (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Jayden
Lowe (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Caeli Rigby (Q6) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Luke Hall (Q7) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Zac Hall (Q8) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

Stock
Touring
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Thomas
Deelstra (TQ) 32/5m6.509s 33/5m6.575s 32/5m6.455s

2nd Peter Brown (Q3) 30/5m9.405s 30/5m6.422s 29/5m1.089s

3rd Mike
Russell (Q5) 30/5m8.121s 29/5m9.982s 29/5m9.582s

4th Matt
Mckinnon (Q2) 30/5m4.186s 31/5m8.685s 29/5m10.387s

5th
Michael
Orme (Q4) 29/5m3.450s 30/5m6.773s 28/5m8.039s



6th James
Deelstra

(Q6) 28/5m4.505s 29/5m2.235s 27/5m2.494s

7th Steve
Thacker (Q7) 28/5m2.774s 28/5m0.028s 24/5m3.714s

8th Hamish
Mckinnon (Q8) 26/5m6.498s 27/5m9.896s 20/5m11.898s

Stock
Touring DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1

1st Damian
Coffey ??? 6/1m21.689s

2nd Cheigan
Taylor ??? 6/1m21.689s

???

Mini
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Jeremy
Wood (Q2) 24/5m0.534s 25/5m9.700s 25/5m7.980s

2nd Shane
Gunn (TQ) 24/5m10.213s 25/5m9.015s 25/5m8.867s

Super Stock
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Jeremy
Cassells (TQ) 34/5m1.301s 36/5m1.526s 34/5m1.577s

2nd David Bruce (Q2) 35/5m5.580s 35/5m5.060s 33/5m2.550s

3rd Glen Clarke (Q4) 35/5m8.380s 34/5m2.482s 32/5m4.749s

4th Peter Signal (Q3) 34/5m7.851s 35/5m8.330s 31/5m6.506s

5th Thomas
Deelstra (Q5) 33/5m1.712s 19/5m2.899s 29/5m12.060s

6th Steve
Thacker (Q6) 27/5m11.095s 0/0m0.000s 25/5m7.575s

Micro
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Glenn
Roberts (TQ) DNS 17/3m54.008s 20/5m4.266s

2nd Brodie
Creswell (Q2) 16/4m22.299s 16/5m5.951s 19/5m0.225s

3rd Damian
Coffey (Q3) 1/4m49.270s 0/0m0.000s 19/5m11.793s

Micro DNQ
Pos Name Qual

1st Phil
Cassells

???

2nd Amy Joblin ???

Rally



Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Phill
Creswell (Q5) 20/5m9.987s 20/5m12.864s 23/5m4.246s

2nd Carl Acton (Q2) 22/5m2.918s 22/5m2.777s 23/5m5.235s

3rd Michael
Orme (Q3) 15/5m2.040s 21/5m10.430s 20/5m6.116s

4th Dwayne
Fletcher (Q6) 18/5m11.086s 20/5m12.301s 19/5m7.482s

5th Dave
Hodgson (Q7) 16/5m14.994s 17/5m20.316s 17/5m1.793s

6th Peter Brown (TQ) 24/5m4.407s 10/2m10.368s 12/2m47.033s

7th Mike
Russell (Q4) 9/2m6.640s 20/5m0.820s 2/0m28.774s

4wd Buggy B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mike Lilly (Q6) 24/5m1.824s 20/5m3.706s 27/5m13.790s

2nd Matt
Mckinnon (Q7) 22/5m2.522s 23/5m8.373s 23/5m6.873s

3rd Dylan
Cassells (Q8) 21/4m59.146s 22/5m2.358s 13/2m37.920s

DNS Gerard
Hodgson (Q9) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

2wd Truck
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Shane
Gunn (TQ) 25/5m2.955s 26/5m6.282s 27/5m3.573s

2nd Andy
Bulloch (Q3) 23/5m4.142s 25/5m10.249s 26/5m8.482s

3rd Jeremy
Wood (Q2) 24/5m6.900s 25/5m6.675s 26/5m9.898s

4th Dave
Hodgson (Q5) 21/5m9.736s 21/5m0.679s 26/5m10.982s

5th Thomas
Deelstra (Q4) 24/5m5.871s 23/5m8.369s 24/5m1.870s

6th Brodie
Creswell (Q6) 18/5m3.479s 20/5m13.354s 20/5m7.510s

DNS Mike
Russell (Q7) 19/4m23.916s 14/3m28.419s 0/0m0.000s

4wd Buggy A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Jeremy
Cassells (Q2) 30/5m3.142s 31/5m0.818s 32/5m4.243s

2nd Glen Clarke (TQ) 30/5m8.382s 33/5m6.019s 32/5m4.407s

3rd Carl acton (Q3) 26/5m9.500s 28/5m1.289s 29/5m1.166s

4th Jackson
Coobes (Q5) 26/5m3.958s 0/0m0.000s 29/5m3.221s



5th Mark Hall (Q4) 26/5m3.399s 26/5m5.118s 25/5m0.567s

4wd Buggy
DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2

1st Peter Signal ??? 25/5m0.567s
??? 18/3m30.103s

2nd Damian
Coffey ??? 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

3rd Cheigan
Taylor ??? 0/0m0.000s

??? 0/0m0.000s

2wd
Shortcourse
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Matt
Mckinnon (Q3) 24/5m2.571s 24/5m12.196s 25/5m4.667s

2nd Mike Lilly (TQ) 0/0m0.000s 26/5m10.971s 25/5m7.190s

3rd Mike
Russell (Q4) 16/5m2.732s 24/5m3.271s 24/5m12.009s

4th Andy
Bulloch (Q2) 24/5m8.678s 25/5m12.977s 23/5m7.658s

5th Hamish
Mckinnon (Q5) 20/5m3.616s 18/5m15.723s 19/5m9.729s

2wd Buggy B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final

1st Jared
Coombes (Q7) 26/5m7.388s 25/4m56.834s 29/5m7.136s

2nd David Bruce (Q9) 21/5m8.481s 25/5m14.459s 28/5m2.271s

3rd Mike Lilly (Q8) 23/4m8.772s 25/5m12.831s 28/5m4.958s

4th Dylan
Cassells (Q11) 24/5m7.516s 21/5m8.335s 24/5m9.740s

5th Dave
Hodgson (Q12) 19/4m52.373s 23/5m5.753s 18/3m45.009s

6th Gerard
Hodgson (Q13) 16/5m12.162s 19/5m4.048s 18/5m7.253s

DNS Peter Signal (Q10) 24/5m1.919s 22/5m1.462s 0/0m0.000s

2wd Buggy A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glen Clarke (Q2) 30/5m2.379s 29/5m4.107s 32/5m6.135s

2nd Jeremy
Cassells (TQ) 30/5m1.801s 30/5m9.644s 31/5m1.096s

3rd Mark Hall (Q6) 26/5m5.262s 25/5m2.263s 27/5m1.636s

4th Carl Acton (Q4) 25/5m0.243s 27/5m7.791s 27/5m7.274s

5th Shane
Gunn (Q5) 4/0m53.928s 26/5m2.245s 25/5m2.069s

6th Jeremy
Wood (Q3) 27/5m2.494s 24/5m12.276s 25/5m9.479s




